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MIAC TEAM FOOTBALL STATIBTICS THRU 11/12/90 ( 9 Bamas)

BECORING

Bt. John's

Carletan

Bt, Thomas

Bethel

Cohcoardia

Bustavus

Hanline

gt., Olaf
Macalester

Augsburg

TOTAL OFFENEBE PBLAYS
§t. Thumas 641
Bethe!l 708
Bustavus .1.14)
t. John's 654
Carleton b44d
Hamline 718
CGoncordia 485
Bt. Dlat 602
Macalester g0
Augsburg 476
RUSH GFFENSE  PLAY
Bustavus 443
Bt. Thomag 437
8t, John's 38y
Bethel 424
Carleton 381
Coancordia 4595
Hamline 418
Macalester 404
gt. 0la¢ 3461
Augsburg 280
PASE OFFENBE Canp
Carletan 138
Bethel 163
§t. dohn's 134
Hamlina 134
Bt. Thomas i07
Bustavus i1
Concordia 124
Bt. 0la+ 99
Auguburg 82
Macalester 83
PASE DEFENBE  COMP
Hacalester 105
Bt, John's 108
Concordia 101
Bethel it
8t. Olaf 101
8t. Thomas 128
Carleton 1314
Augsburg 105
Hamline 128
Gustavus 134

PTH
Slé
315
292
283
2560
256
217
153
103

37

8

ATT
263
276
271
228
206
217
214
241
196
124

ATT
177
231
236
224
202
247
247
178
240
230

8

YARDE
3818
3773
3783
3694
3677
3230
3093
2545
1913
1156

YARDS
2149
2019
1889
1601
1618
1575
1425
1232
1144
471

INTE
10
17
10
1
11

5
5
23
21
iz

VG/G
35.1
35,0
32,4
31.4
28.9
28. 4
24,1
17.0
11.4
4,1

AVGE/E
423.9
419.2
417.0
410.7
408.4
3%58.9
343.7
282.8
212.6
128,14

AVB/6
241.0
224.3
209.9
200.1
17%.8
175.0
188.3
134.9
127.3

32,3

R TD
24
19
17

9
lé
12
14
10

3

7

TD
17

7
13
12
12
13
i1
23
12
16

OPPONENTE BCORING PTB
Bt. John's 139
Hamline 155
Concordia 160
Bethel 162
8t., Thonmas 177
Bt. Olaf 201
Bustavus 214
Carleton 234
Augsburg 393
Hacalestar 409
TOTAL DEFENBE PLAYSB YARDS
Concordia 5968 2171
Bethel 1010 2624
Bt. John's 640 2734
Hamline 639 2792
Gustavus &1 2834
Bt. Thomas 407 2835
St. Olaf 635 3023
Carlatan 683 3567
Augaburg b74 4044
Macalestar b1 42064
RUSH DEFENSE PLAYS YARDS
Concordia 350 793
Bustavus 3hé 902
Hamline 343 1154
Bethel I54 1172
gt. Thomas 40 1264
8t. Jdohn's 40% 1418
8t., 0laf 433 1457
Carlatan 434 1968
Augsburg 494 2410
Macalester 484 2900

YARDBE AVG/B

208% 228.8

1954 217.3

1807 200.8

18085 200.6

1796 199.6

1564 i76.0

1518 168.7

1399 158.4

L858 76.1

481 78.7

YARDS AVE/G B8TANDINGS

1306 148,14 8t. Thomas 720

1321 1456.8 Conctordla 720

1379 183.2 Bathel 30

1432 159.1 Hanmline &§ 30

1564 174.0 8t., John's 830

1631 {81.2 Carleton 540

1432 181.3 GBustavus 450

1438 181.8 Bt. Dla¥ 360

1634 i81.8 Macalester 1 B0

1932 214,7 Augsburyg 090

20:01 No.042 P.01,03

AVE/G
15.4
17.2
17.8
18.0
1.7
22,3
28.8
25.7 -
43,7
45.4

Ave/é
241.2
291. 4
J303.6
310.2
$14.9
315.0
335, %
399.7
44%. 4
467.3

AvGE/B
ge. !
100.2
128.4
130.2
133.8
137.2
161.9
21B.3%
267.8
322.2
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AL OFFENSt

Jelson, Johr~-Carletaon
Andersan, Trent~-Bathel
Hackney, Boh--Hapline
Walthall, Chad~-Concordia
Muetzel, Btayve--Bt, Thomas

ettel, Qary~-8t, Thomas
ndyRWy Fat--8t, John's
Btutelberg, Chad-~Macalagter
Blanchi-Rosel, Carey~~Gustavug
Aamot, Kirk--g8t, Olaf
Conzemiua, Jay--8t, John's
Behumacher, Mike--Bugtayus
Zaky Rich==Hamling

BCORING

Trettel, Gary--Bt., Thomag
Conzemius, Jay--8t. John's
Bradford, Jdim-~Carletopn
Jensen, Mike--8t, dohn'sg
Reimertz, Chris--~Concordia
Hacknaey, Bobw~-Hamling
Negen, Jack--Bethel
Evangan, Jefé--8t. Thomas
Anderson, Beoott--Bustavus
Marcer, Mike=-gt, 0]af
Atfaldt, Kirk~~Hamline

RUBHING
Trettel, Bary--8t. Thomas
Conzemius, Jay--8t. John's
Wiens, Chris--Bethel
Bchumacher, Mike--Bustavus
lerson, BGott~-Bustavug
.ary, Adam--Carleton
Btutelberg, Chad--Hacalester
Zak, Rich=-=-Hamline
Keanan, Dave~-8t, 0laf
Haughn, Frank--Concordia
Hackney, Bob-~Hamline

PABBING

Nieldon, John==Carletan
Anderson, Trent--Bethel
Hackney, Bab--Hamline

Muetzel, Bteve--8t. Thomas
Walthall, Chad--Cancordia
Hayaw, Pat=--8t, John's
Blanchi-Rossl, Corey--8ustavus
Aamot, Kirk=-8c. 0lat
Stutelberg, Chad~-Hacalester

PASY RECEIVINE

Bradford, Jim~=Carleton

Negen, Jack--kethel

Hatch, Tim--Hamline

Fultz, Todd=--£t, John's

Hercer, Mike--3t. Olaft

B. enner, Aaron--8t, Thomas

Scharar, Jetf--Carleton

Pabrgon, Paul--Qustavus
:laderf, Da in--Buatavus

wundstrom,y. Ma "k~=Cancordia

Kalkhrenner, Jan--Bt, John's

Sunnarbarg, tike--Hamline

0'Neill, dohi--Bt., Thomas

Trettel, Bar --8t. Thomas

Hunt, Chris- -Augsburg
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244
122
129

PASS
2013
(819
1750
1344
1673
0
1238
481
1042
B54
0

35

0

PAT

YDg
1527
9&5
784
734
718
blé
a37
w4B
399
374
249

ATT
296
240
212
193
184
171
128
162
122

YDE
589
BY2
gd&
717
6469
622
383
4569
406
-39
394
390
251
322
276

rv

TOTAL  AVa/@
2324 258.4
2129 234.4
19%% 222.1
14644 182.7
1620 180,0
1527 14%9.7
1374  152.7
1318 146.4
1069 133,4

988 109.8
945  107.2
749 Fa.1
548 40,9
FB POINTS
0 114
0 78
0 74
4 51
10 w4
0 48
0 48
- 47
0 44
0 34
4 34

P/CARRY  TD
5.7 18
7.9 12
.1 7
5.9 &
4,4 [
6.2 4
3.4 g
3.9 4
8.3 3
3.5 4
3. 7

INT  PCT 7D

10 S2.7 23

1§  59.&4 17

11 59,0 q

11 52.3 14
1 59,2 13
B 50,9 13
2 30.0 7

13 42,0 8

11 43.4 7

P/CATCH TD
14.8 12
12,9 8
40.8 2
16.3 5
19. 1 &
24,9 g
17.3 g
15,1 2
2.4 4
46,0 2 3
14.4 7
13,0 3
16,7 2
13.4 {

9.9 2
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AvVG/8
169,7
107.2
78,0
71.8
79.4
77.0
70.8
60,9
49.9
41.8
27.7

YD§
2013
1819
1750
1673
1344
1238
1042

857

481

AVG/A
104.9
9.1
95.1
79.7
74,3
69.1
bl.4
92,1
45.1

43.8
4343
35,9
35.8
30.7

AVE/B
223.7

.202.1

194.4
183.9%
149.6
137,86
130,2

99,2

75.7
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PUNTING

Volker, Nell»~Carleton

Brown, Bregg==-Bethel

Nallace, Mike=wgt, Thomas
lay, dohn=~Augsburg

~.atelberg, Chad--Macalester

Hagness, Janie-~Concordia
Glynn, Tyler~~Hamline
Bather, Judd~~gt, Qlat
Labatte, Wade--g¢. Joehh's
Nutter, Brian--Bustayus

FUNT RETURNS

Wiebold, Jon-~Hamline
Banner, Aaron--5t, Thomas
Nielson, John--Carleton
Murray, Ryan--8¢, John's
Bward, Dan--Concordia
Keehan, Dave~sgt, 0la¥
Miller, Jeff--Bustavug
Buetz, John--8t, John'sg

KICK OFF RETURNE

Eward, ban--toncordia
Keenan, Dave-«Bt, Olaf
Miller, Jeff--Gustavus
Trettel, Bary--8%. Thomas
Beutz, John-~8t, John's
Bradford, Jim=~Carleton
Nielsen, Brian~~Macalwaster
lak, Rich==Hamlina

P--al, Dave=~Hamline

i ‘ay, Ryan~-8t, John's

INTERCEPTIONS

Thull, Tim--Carlaton
Fischer, Eric--Concordia
Jacobson, Ross--Hamline
LECY| Tim-'Bt- Jﬂhn '5
MeNiel, Shawn--Hamline
Dsterman, Becott--Gustavus
Rogness, Joe--Bathe]
Rogness, Joe-=Augsburg

Bharockman, Bratt--gt, Thomas

Steinke, Will--B¢t, John's
Bierke, Nathan--Hamlinse
Glenna, Lester=-Hamline
Mata, Mark--Augsburg

McDonough, Denis--6t. John's

MIAC OFPENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WHEK 3

MIAC DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK:

-0 -0-0-0-0-0G M -0 0 -0 -0 -0 -0 00 -0 Gy

O -0 -0-0-00 -0 006

L g0 -00M-0-F-0-000 -0

=
[ |

an

CF G2 7 O A e G D B Bn s O [N

YDS

703
1294
1399
2299
2047
1168
1404
1937
1098
1104

YDE
67
194
71
78
223
179
100
92

YD8
5582
437
398
300
188
449
501
390
104
303

P/PUNT
36. 1
35.0
35.0
34.8
34.7
34.4
34,2
32.8
31.4
30,7

P/RETURN TD

11.2
7.3
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P/RETURN

27.4
24,3
20.9
20.0
18.8
18.7
18,6
18.4
17.3
15.9
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John Nielson, Carleton

Shayne lindeay, Concordia

“USUL MO USY FLUSSUS




